PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5021383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 039290 Frame 0126. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS ARE CORRECT AS THEY APPEAR ON THE ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT (ATTACHED HERETO).

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HENNING U. VOSS	06/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORNELL UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	395 PINE TREE ROAD, SUITE 310
Internal Address:	CENTER FOR TECHNOLOGY LICENSING ("CTL") AT CORNELL UNIVERSITY
City:	ITHACA
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14850

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2014051340

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)290-4840

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

781-290-0060 Phone:

Email: mail@pandisciolaw.com Correspondent Name: MARK J. PANDISCIO Address Line 1: 436 BOSTON POST ROAD Address Line 2: PANDISCIO & PANDISCIO

Address Line 4: WESTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02493

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	METHODIST-6 PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK YANKOPOULOS
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Yankopoulos/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=METHODIST6PCTCORASN#page1.tif
source=METHODIST6PCTCORASN#page2.tif
source=METHODIST6PCTCORASN#page3.tif
source=METHODIST6PCTCORASN#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TY	PE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CO	F CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PA	RTY DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
HENNING U. VOSS		06/24/2016	
RECEIVING PAI	RTY DATA		CANNERSITY A TECHNOLOGY CICENSING (FETCE)
Name:	THE-METH	ODIST-HOSPITAL AT CORN	ETT OMINGER HA STECHNOTORA TICENTING (CCLE.)
Street Address:	6565-FANN	IN-STREET, MS-D200 ブベンドルモ	TREE ROAD SUITE 310
City:	HOUSTON		
State/Country:		EW YORK	
Postal Code:	77030 ()		
PROPERTY NUM			3.
PROPERTY NUM Property PCT Number:	Туре	1	31
Property PCT Number:	Type [1 Numbe	31.
Property PCT Number: CORRESPONDE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type (781)2 781-2: mail@ sent to the e-mail add ill be sent via US Ma MARI 436 B PANE	Number US2014051340 190-4840 190-0060 10pandisciolaw.com 1dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent u	
Property PCT Number: CORRESPONDE: Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be : that is unsuccessful, it w Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type (781)2 781-2: mail@ sent to the e-mail add ill be sent via US Ma MARI 436 B PANE WEST	Number US2014051340 US2014051340 190-4840 190-0060 10pandisciolaw.com 10tress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent at the sent of the sen	
Property PCT Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be: that is unsuccessful, it w Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOC	Type (781)2 781-2: mail@ sent to the e-mail add ill be sent via US Ma MARI 436 B PANE WEST	Number US2014051340 US2014051340 Po-0060 Pandisciolaw.com Press first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent unit. K. J. PANDISCIO OSTON POST ROAD DISCIO & PANDISCIO 'ON, MASSACHUSETTS 02493	
Property PCT Number: PCT Number: PCORRESPONDE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be: that is unsuccessful, it w Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2;	Type (781)2 781-2: mail@ sent to the e-mail add ill be sent via US Ma MARI 436 B PANE WEST	Number US2014051340 190-4840 190-0060 10pandisciolaw.com 10ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent a 11. K. J. PANDISCIO OSTON POST ROAD 10SCIO & PANDISCIO TON, MASSACHUSETTS 02493 1. R.: METHODIST-6 PCT	

Total Attachments: 2

source=METHODIST6PCTASNVOSS#page1.tif source=METHODIST6PCTASNVOSS#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT3984528

Receipt Date:

07/29/2016

91 04/64/30/

WHEREAS, I, Henning U. Voss, a United States citizen, residing at 468 Main by 170 www. York, NY 10044, have invented certain new and useful improvements in 6/24/20/6 Street 12C, New York, NY 10044, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING TRANSCRANIAL MAGNETIC STIMULATION (TMS) TO AN INDIVIDUAL for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as International (PCT) Patent Application No. PCT/US14/51340 on 08/15/2014;

AND WHEREAS, Cornell University, with its principal place of business at the Center for Technology Licensing ("CTL") at Cornell University, 395 Pine Tree Road, Suite 310, Ithaca, New York 14850 USA, is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Witness Signature Option

n. Von	06/24/2016
Henning U. Voss	Date
First Witness Signature	Date
First Witness Printed Name	
Second Witness Signature	Date
Second Witness Printed Name	

METHODIST-6 PCT

Notary Option	10
IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	OF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this Zaday
	n. Voa.
STATE OF New York : COUNTY OF WYEERS :	Henning U. Voss
COUNTY OF WYERES:	
This 24th day of June	, 2016, before me personally came the onally known as the individual who executed the test therein set forth.
	<u> </u>
ANNIE CHENG Notary Public, State of New York Registration #01 CH6290348	Notary Public
Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires October 7, 20	Commission expires on 10 7 17

AS/METHODISTERCT.ASMCORWELL

PATENT REEL: 046425 FRAME: 0379

RECORDED: 06/25/2018